excavator )/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 
1.5m in width as well as 10 Sqm on plan) including disposal of
excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5 m , disposed
earth to be levelled and neatly dressed : All kinds of soil

58.500 Cum 175.00 10237.50
INR Ten Thousand Two 

Hundred Thirty Seven & Paise 
Fifty  Only

2.00 Providing and laying in position cement concrete including
curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding
the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level
1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm
nominal size).

5.850 Cum 3302.00 19316.70
INR Nineteen Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixteen & 
Paise Seventy  Only

3.00 Providing and laying cement concrete including curing,
compaction etc. complete in retaining walls, return walls, walls
(any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers,
abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing

[...]

courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain
window sills, fillets, levelling course etc up to floor five level
excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. M20 grade
Nominal Mix 1: 1.5: 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone
aggregate 20mm nominal size).

6.300 Cum 5451.00 34341.30
INR Thirty Four Thousand 

Three Hundred Forty One & 
Paise Thirty  Only

4.00 Providing and laying in position Ready mix concrete
manufactured in fully automatic Batching Plant and transported
to site in transit mixer for having continous agitated mixer,
manufactured as per approved mix design of specified grade of

[...]

recommended portion as per IS 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting
of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and
durability as per direction of Engineer in charge. All works upto
floor V floor M20 grade Design Mix by using cement as per codal
provision.

35.505 Cum 6089.00 216189.95

INR Two Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Nine & Paise Ninety 
Five Only

5.00 Centering & shuttering with plywood or steel sheets including
strutting, propping bracing both ways with steel props and
removal of formwork for upto floor five level for : Suspended
floors, roofs, landings, staircases, balconies, girders, cantilevers,
bands, coping bed plates, anchor blocks, sills, chhajjas, lintel,
beam, plinth beam etc.

139.200 Sqm 340.00 47328.00
INR Forty Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred Twenty Eight 
& Paise  Zero  Only

6.00 Providing and fabricating reinforcement for R.C.C. work
including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and
binding (including cost of binding wire) all complete up to floor
five level.
('Original producers' who manufacture billet directly from iron
ores and roll the bilets to produce steel conforming to IS:1786)
Thermo-mechanically Treated bars (Conforming of relevent IS 
code)

2840.400 Kg 77.00 218710.80
INR Two Lakh Eighteen 

Thousand Seven Hundred Ten 
& Paise Eighty  Only

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed 

to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )